SiRUSA

Z=H4E
PARTS LIST

JLKS-1900D Series




SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
1/1
LKS-1900D O 1
. Date
Series

2022/05/31




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
=iRUSA | s 10000 'z
SEQUENCE : O 1 Date
LIST Serles 2022/05/31
55 55 % 8 Number Description Qty
1 |01-01-1900ASS |H4EEA= 400-06475 MOTOR COVER 1
2 B24T M4 L=8 SM-5040855-SN [SCREW 4
3 |01-03-1900ASS  |t#8F = 400-06478 UPSIDE COVER 1
4 B2ET M6 L=12 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 6
5 |01-05-1900ASS  |EN&tR{EEZe 400-10404 PROTECTION PLATE 1
6 B2ET M4 L=8 SM-4050855-SP SCREW 3
7 |01-07-1900ASS  |AfllZE 400-06487 BED COVER LEFT 1
8 |01-08-1900ASS |HRIE 400-06488 BED COVER RIGHT 1
9 B24T M4 L=6 SM-6040650-TP SCREW M4 L=6 5
10 |01-10-1900ASS |E= 400-06481 FACE COVER 1
11 [l 229-02506 FACE PLATE 1
12 B2ET M4 L=10 SM-4041055-SP SCREW 2
13 |01-13-1900ASS  |HhiHiEE 400-10405 CRANK ROD COVER 1
14 BEET M4 L=8 SM-5040855-SN |[SCREW 4
15 |05-020-185 RS 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP 1
16 [4-22-1900 B#E8E B2X10 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN 1
17 |05-021-185 PHEEM A 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A 1
18 |05-022-185 SEEEHy B 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B 1
19 B2ET M4 L=8 SM-5040855-SN SCREW 1
20 BEET M4 L=11 SM-6041150-TP SCREW M4 L=11 3
21 |1-17-1900 $RpEdH B2707-761-000 HINGE STUD 2
22 1247 M6 L=6 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 4
23 [1-74-1900 AR HIEE 1 SRAA M 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. 1
24 |11416-780 TR e BARIRET 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. | (1)
25 |11415-780 gt B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK @)
26 |11414-780 [RIREE D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING (1)
27 |11413-780 SARIRNE 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT (1)
28 [10211-780 BEME 11/64-40 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 (1)
29 |01-012-185 HARITES 138-16608 BALANCE COVER 1
30 |01-009-210 BEET M3 L=8 SM-4030855-SN |[SCREW M3 L=8.0 2
31 ]01-014-1900 BiRIR 400-10414 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 1
32 |01-011-210 BEET M6 L=12 SM-4061255-SP |SCREW M6 L=12 1
33 |11537-780 EAFHR B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1
34 [01-011-210 BEET M6 L=12 SM-4061255-SP |[SCREW M6 L=12 1
35 |780-11544-000 |HkigEigsn A 400-10571 L SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A 1
36 |780-10406-SP  |tZ1E M4 NM-6040000-SN  [NUTM4 1
37 |11542-780 A 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 1
38 [01-017-210 B24T M4 L=6 SM-6040650-TP SCREW M4 L=6 1
39 |01-021-210 Tigsh 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B 1
40 |01-017-210 B2ET M4 L=8 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 1
41 ]01-019-210 BAFIR B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 1
42 01-017-210 BEET M4 L=8 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 1
43 ICIEE CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) 1
44 1247 M3 L=6 SM-4030601-SN  |SCREW M3 X 6 1
45 ZEEH CM-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL S 1
46 |01-047-1900 Brig T A 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1
47 IR 100-04109 GROUND MARK 1
48 5B TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG 2
49 BB TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 2
50 BEE TA-1050504-R0O RUBBER PLUG 6
51 151218 TA-1250406-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 1
52 15 E1E TA-1270502-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1
53 BB TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1
1 2 3 4 5




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
=RUSA | s 10000 o/
SEQUENCE : O 1 Date
LIST Se“es 2022/05/31
54 152 TA-1550902-R0 PLUG 2
55 e TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG 3
56 262-60000 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT 1
57 fEARERAE RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING (1)
58 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 (1)
59 262-60802 BTW BEARING SPACER (1)
60 262-61602 BOBBIN SPRING (1)
61 262-61701 BTW SPRING 1)
62 262-60109 BTW BASE (1)
63 262-60208 BTW CAM PLATE (1)
64 262-60901 BTW SHAFT 1)
65 262-61008 BTW LEVER SHAFT (1)
66 262-61107 BTW LEVER 1)
67 SM-5040655-SN [SCREW (1)
68 WP-0450826-SC  |WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 (1)
69 262-60307 BTW BASE SHAFT (1)
70 262-61305 BTW BEARING ©)
71 262-60406 BTW SHAFT BASE (1)
72 262-61206 BTW SPACER (1)
73 262-60505 BTW CAM LEVER 1)
74 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 (1)
75 262-60604 BTW WHEEL (1)
76 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 ©)
77 262-60703 BTW TORSION SPRING 1)
78 262-61503 BTW WHEEL RUBBER (1)
79 |EhiRIEBHEER 400-11928 CRANK ROD UNDER COVER 1
80 |BRET M4 L=8 SM-5040855-SN [SCREW 3
81 |1giBtE 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP 1
82 | IE)FMIEE CM-1001000-01 OIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE 1
] 2 3 4 5




SitUsSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
1/1
LKS-1900D O 2
. Date
Serles 2022/05/31




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SIRUSA T LS 1900D i
SEQUENCE : 02 Date
LIST Series 2022/05/31
35 e ki Number Description Qty
1 [02-01-1900ASS | L& 400-10572 MAIN SHAFT 1
2 |04-005-210 FaEyET () BEEMEMM|400-10415 BEARING BUSH A ASM. 2
3 |04-005-210 L#gr () #EEMNE  |400-10416 BEARING BUSH A 2)
4 |04-005.1-210 AN /N AIRET M6 L=8  |SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 (4)
HEIRER 020X
5 |04-004-210 ©a2% 12 SB-1200018-00 BEARING 1
HREIRER 020X
6 |04-004-210 B a2% 12 SB-1200018-00 BEARING 1
7 04-006-210 IREHFR D20X 47X 21 SB-1200017-00 BEARING 1
8 |04-007-210 Eg R ENERE 400-10418 BEARING BUSH B ASM. 1
9 |04-007-210 LR ENE 400-10419 BEARING BUSH B (1)
10 |04-007.1-210 AN AIRET M6 L=8  |SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 )
11 |04-016-210 KERR 400-31136 CRANK ROD ALL ASM. 1
12 |04-020-210 ERER 400-10421 CRANK ROD SUPPORT PLATE ()
13 |04-021-210 +FHEIEEREET M3 L=6  |SM-1030601-SP SCREW M3 L=6 (3)
14 |04-019-210 %2BE D=6.51=6 TA-0670604-R0 PLUG D=6.7 L=6 2
15 |04-022-210 BZME ©10X ®14X2.6 [101-08009 OIL SEAL )
16 |04-023-210 EE R 400-06561 OSCILLATOR (1)
17 |04-024-210 &) 400-26818 WASHER ()
18 |04-026-210 ﬁfm"%ﬁﬂ M6 X075 \s\.gagoes2-TP [SCREW ©
19 |04-025-210 FOERE 8 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) (1)
20 |04-027-210 BZET M6 L=4.5 SM-6060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 ()
21 |04-064-210 PeAgAa 400-06529 THREAD TAKE UP COMPL. 1
22 |04-065-210 HRARAEAEE 400-06530 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER ASM. 1
23 |04-068-210 HEETRENA 08X ®19X6  |SB-1080022-00 BEARING 2
24 |04-069-210 IREfE O4X 411X4 SB-1040016-00 BEARING

25 |04-066-210 HRARAZ 400-06531 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER

26 |04-067-210 HIREALE B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH

27 |04-070-210 SRR AR 400-06534 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASM.
28 |04-073-210 HE 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD METAL
29 |04-071-210 STHEHEEN 400-06535 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD

30 |04-072-210 HEETRENE O8X D19X6  |SB-1080023-00 BEARING
31 |04-076-210 ZEhetZET B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW

32 |04-074-210 HRARAE AR 400-06532 THREAD TAKE UP CRANK
33 |04-075-210 TR RAR 400-06537 NEEDLE ROD CRANK
34 |04-028-210 JEREEA[E 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT

35 |04-029-210 EetEE 07X ©10X9.6  [SB-3070002-0A BEARING
36 |04-030-210 SB-3070002-0B BEARING
37 [04-031-210 SB-3070002-0C BEARING
38 [04-032-210 SB-3070002-0D BEARING

39 |04-033-210 BB 400-10434 THRUST COLLAR ASM.

40 |04-033.1-210 R 400-10435 THRUST COLLAR ()
41 |04-033.2-210 AN /N AIRET M5 L=4  |400-10436 THRUST COLLAR SCREW @)
42 |04-054-210 EEEemiB i 400-10533 BTW DRIVING WHEEL ASM. 1
43 |04-054.1-210 EE 2R 400-10534 BTW DRIVING WHEEL 1)
44 04-054.2-210 IR NEIRET M5 L=8  |400-10533 BTW DRIVING WHEEL ASM. )
45 ]04-010-210 TATaRIE 400-10423 COUNTER WEIGHT 1
46 |04-011-210 SHREARTE AIRET 400-06517 COUNTER WEIGHT SCREW A 1
47 04-012-210 BEET SM-6081252-TP BOLT M8 L=12 1

AN IS
48 |04-013-210 FERRABIRSTMOXO75 |1 84g0652-TP  [SCREW MBX0.75 L~6 1
49 |04-014-210 L_j;F ENEESRIRET M6 SM-6061200-SP |SCREW 1
|
1 2 3 4 5




81 |04-035-210

HIEASAIRE] M6X0.75 L=6

SM-8480652-TP

SCREW M6X0.75 L=6

82 |04-034-210

EERA 7/ AIZETIZET M6 L =8

SM-8060812-TP

SCREW M6 L=8

83

FIAR B

400-28015

AC SERVO MOTOR

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
=iRUSA | s 10000 o/
SEQUENCE : O 2 Date
LIST Se”es 2022/05/31

50 |10317-780 1EHEEAE WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 1
51 |04-077-210 i 400-11902 THREAD TAKE UP CRANK SHAFT 1
52 |04-036-210 BoE AR 400-10437 CRANK BALANCER ASM. 1

53 |04-038-210 BLEER 400-10439 CRANK BALANCER FIX PLATE ()

—FEEEFFEIRET M5 CRANK_BALANCER FIX PLATE

54 |04-039-210 L_14 400-10440 SCREW™ — - )

55 |04-037-210 iR 400-28015 AC SERVO MOTOR (1)
56 [04-041-210 WA EIEET M5 L=25 [SL-6052592-TN BOLT 4
57 [04-042-210 = T HEhesFR 236-04309 COUPLING 1
58 |04-043-210 MMIAN N AIRET M6 L=8  |SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 4
59 |02-049-1900 Fim B1212-210-D00 PULLEY 1
60 |02-045-210 hEMIEE B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL 1
61 |02-006-1900 Fingh 265-00306 HAND PULLEY SHAFT 1
62 |GB/T879 BEBMEEAESE 4% 14 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 1
63 |02-047-1900 FinE TR A1230-500-00A SET-SCREW 1
64 |02-050-1900 HE GAF-01007000 SPRING 1
65 |04-050-210 FEZER A 400-06515 GEAR A 1
66 |04-051-210 AN AIEET M4 L=3  |SM-8040310-SS SCREW M4 L=3 2
67 |02-008-1900 FEhEeER (B) 400-06516 GEAR B 1
68 |02-053-1900 BE4T 11/64” -40 L=28 SM-8040310-SS  [SCREW M4 =3 2
69 |02-69-1900ASS  |&11% 400-10573 NEEDLE BAR 1
70 |03-007-185 STAE IR B1411-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1
71 |11424-780 BEET 9/64-40 L=6 SS-6090670-TP SCREW9/64-40 L=6 1
72 [10601-780 SHEZ(EESHE B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK 1
73 |04-055-210 FHELE 400-10441 NEEDLE ROD METAL 1
74 |04-056-210 HIETE 400-10442 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL 1
75 stigE g e 400-10574 THREAD GUIDE 1
76 D1405-L7A-M00  |NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
77 wEt MDP-500B81100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11 1
78 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 1
79 MDP-170B2100 NEEDLE DPX17 #21 1
80 |04-063-210 #2ET M3 L=45 SM-7030550-TP SCREW M3 L=4.5 1
3

2

1

2

84 |04-078-210

BHEEA /N EtERET M6 L=19

SM-6061250-TP

SCREW M6 L=12




SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
1/1
LKS-1900D O 3
. Date
Serles 2022/05/31




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

=iRUSA | s 10000 .
SEQUENCE : 03 Date

LIST Serles 2022/05/31
55 55 % 8 Number Description Qty
1 BRI H B 400-29903 PRESSER LIFTING MOTOR 1
2 BEET M5 L=16 SM-4051655-SP |SCREW M5 L=16 4
3 |07-047-210 HESTRENFE O10X D26 X8 |SB-1100024-00 BEARING 1
4 BEET M4 L=8 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 1
5 [11-004-210 hEmRF 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A 1
6 [11-008-210 R hmh 400-40256 CAM ROLLER SHAFT 1
7 HZNE M4 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 2
8 |03-08-1900ASS |ERRANIZEHIER A #A1¢4 400-06661 LIFTER LINK A ASM. 1
9 |03-09-1900ASS |k 400-06716 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 1
10 AN~ AIZET M6 L=8  |SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 1
11 |03-11-1900ASS  |HiEEHEE 400-23831 SPRING RACK 1
12 124T M4 L=8 SM-4040855-SP SCREW 1
13 |07-035-210 WNE 135-15606 SPRING 1
14 |07-045-210 RRFERRAE ¢ 400-06666 SENSOR SLIT ASM. 1
15 |07-046-210 AR NAIZET M5 L=4  |SM-8050402-TP SCREW 2
16 |03-16-1900ASS  |RKFERRZL MR 400-10443 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE 1
17 A7 A EFEEEIRET M4 =8 |SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 1
18 RRFESS HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 1
19 BEET M3 L=12 SL-4031291-SC SCREW M3X12 1
20 |03-20-1900ASS  |ERRIZ=HIEE B 400-06665 LIFTER LINK B 1
21 [11-011-210 Fh{MRET D=8 H=3.3 SD-0800327-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 1
22 B85 M5 NM-6050001-SP  |NUT M5 1
23 |03-23-1900ASS  |#f{itE4T SD-0700406-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4 1
24 |03-020-1900 IR 400-06671 CONNECTING ARM 1
25 A7 A EFE5EIRET M6 L=18|SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 1
26 |03-005-1900 EixE 265-00405 CONNECTING SHAFT 1
27 |03-27-1900ASS  |BEREIERE 400-08693 LOWERING ARM 1
28 A7 A EFEEEIRET M6 L=18|SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 1
29 |03-29-1900ASS  |#h{HEST SD-0790606-TP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 1
30 1218 M6 NM-6060001-CP  [NUT M6 1
31 |03-31-1900ASS  |[FAEERRJERAE 400-06672 LOWERING FOOT 1
32 |03-004-1900 R ERRAESR 141-04400 CONNECTING LINK 1
33 |03-33-1900ASS  |#fi{itE4ET SD-1000406-TP HINGE SCREW D=10 H=4 2
34 |03-34-1900ASS  |#iigFHEIE 400-06674 WIPER CONNECTING LINK 1
35 |03-35-1900ASS  |Eh{i4S4T SD-0600206-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=2 1
36 |04-025-185 WHRAER N E 135-09708 SPRING 1
37 |03-37-1900ASS  |HUGtEIEAEM 400-10451 WIPER CONNECTING ARM ASM 1
38 [5-11-1900 BhAD R B 5 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 2
39 [03-39-1900ASS |HUSHIAEE(IIRE] 400-10455 WIPER CONNECTING LINK SHAFT 1
40 400-10457 WIPER STOPPER 1
41 |03-41-1900ASS  |H&GHIHE 400-10458 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE 1
42 |5-7-1900 AR 400-17202 WIPER C ASM. 1
43 1ER M6 NM-6060003-SC  [NUT M6 1
44 |5-11-1900 EAIER 5 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 1
45 |4-56-185 BH71%4T D=6.35 H=2.1 |SD-0640216-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.1 1
46 |5-9-1900 WARHIRE RIS 400-06678 WIPER BASE PLATE 1
47 B2ET M4 L=8 SM-4040855-SP SCREW 1
48 EhE 4 WP-0450801-SP WASHER 1
49 EhE 4 WP-0450801-SP WASHER 1
50 EhE 4 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
1 2 3 4




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SitUSA 1/1
LkS-1900D | (94 -
PARTS LIST Serles 2022/05/31
48 -4 9 N
J %—6 0 %;5 2

< 504%\
45~47
S \ 51-52 \) 5
g @—15
54 .70 \\ 3 e 16
53 - 69 \ Qg %_72
N J§ 66~58/ /\\\




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
=iRUSA | s 10000 .
SEQUENCE : 04 Date
LIST Ser' €S 2022/05/31
F5% 5% # 18 Number Description Qty
1 ES58 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 1
2 |04-02-1900ASS TR I 400-12127 OIL_PIPE_HOLDER 1
3 A7 A EIFEESEIRET W4 L=6 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 1
4 |04-04-1900ASS JHAEE R 400-13721 TUBE_CLAMP 1
5 #22T M4 L=8 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 1
6 |04-044-1900 BB 400-10464 THRUST COLLAR ASM. 1
7 |04-044-1900 b= 400-10467 THRUST COLLAR 1)
8 |5-27-185 B2ET M5 L=6 400-10469 THRUST COLLAR SCREW ©?)
9 |08-003-210 HEBTRENE ©10X 026X 8 SB-1100024-00 BEARING 3
10  |08-(5-10)-210 TR OEARMG 400-16077 LOWER SHAFT GEAR ASM. 1
11 |04-11-1900ASS fEEn e iREh 400-06563 OSCILLATOR SHAFT 1
12 |08-006-210 MIEA7<BIZET M6 L=6 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 2
13 |04-13-1900ASS T 400-10575 LOWER SHAFT 1
14 |08-044-210 fEBEZkEE 3X 80 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 2
15 |08-045-210 JRABIRETEE 400-06578 OIL WICK PRESSER 1
16 |08-046-210 MIEAN7<BIZET M6 L=6 SM-8060610-TP SCREW 1
17 |08-011-210 IR/ AIRET M6 L=8 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 2
18 MIRARME 400-06573 SHUTTLE ASM. 1
19 |08-013-210 IR 400-06574 SHUTTLE (1)
20 |04-010-1900 HMEEEA B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELTA )
21 |04-012-1900 HMEEEESB B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELTB 1)
22 |05-005.4-185 BRE B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING )
23 |08-017-210 BCEE 3 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 @)
24 |05-005.1-185 BAREIRTF 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER ASM. )
25 |05-005.5-185 JHBERRAR 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER (1)
26 |05-12-185 #1247 3/32-56 L=3.5 SM-6020460-TP SCREW M2 L=3.5 2
27 |05-005.6-185 JhEE 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT (1)
28 |08-022-210 RIREEER 400-06577 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE 1)
29 |10-45-185 B2ET 9/64-40 1=4 SM-4030455-SP SCREW )
30 |08-024-210 AR ©2 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK (2.6)
31 |08-024-210 AR ©2 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK (1.4)
32 ZIHEE 236-30007 TUBE (1)
33 IHEE 236-30007 TUBE (0.6)
34 |10-035-185 BBE 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING @)
35 |08-028-210 RIR BB 400-10471 SHUTTLE _RACE_ADJUSTING SHAFT 1
36 |08-029-210 —F T EEFIEIRET M4 1=6 SM-6040650-TP SCREW M4 L=6 1
37 #2HE 400-06575 SHUTTLE BEARING RING 2
38 |08-031-210 BEEME 08X ©15X3 400-06576 SHUTTLE OIL SEAL 2
39 |08-033-210 EHERA O8X ©12X9.5 SB-3080010-0A BEARING 2
43 |04-43-1900ASS BIRD IR B1815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING 1
44 |05-12-185 B2£T 3/32-56 1=3.5 SM-6020460-TP SCREW M2 L=3.5 2
45 |05-001.1-185 BIKE 141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM.. A 1
49 |05-003-185 BB 400-14963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. 1
50 |05-06-185 B24T 3/16-28 1=12.0 S$S-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 (1)
51  |05-003-185 BT 400-11511 SHUTTLE DRIVER 1)
53 [4-42-185 MEkH B1828-980-0BB BOBBIN CASE ASM. (RACING PREVE 1
54 |05-002-185 LE 138-12102 BOBBIN 1
55  |04-55-1900ASS EE iR mEE SN 400-10473 LOWER SHAFT GEAR COVER ASM. 1
56 |04-56-1900ASS BEEinhEEs 400-10474 LOWER SHAFT GEAR COVER (1)
57 |04-57-1900ASS EENeaTRIMEE 400-10475 LOWER SHAFT GEAR FELT (1)
58 E 4 WP-0450801-SP WASHER 2
59 BEET M4 =8 SM-5040855-SN SCREW 2
60 #2%T M4 L=8 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 1
61 BRI HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP 2
62 #22] M4 L=8 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 2
63 |03-061-210 —FFHE(EFEEEE] M4 L=6 SM-6040650-TP SCREW M4 L=6 1
64 |03-062-210 BBE 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH 2
65 |03-060-210 B 400-06836 OIL TANK ASM. 1
68 |[5-4-185 B 400-14965 SHUTTLE(H) 1
71 |08-027-210 —FFEEFEFEET M6 L=12  |400-10470 SHUTTLE ASM SCREW 1
72 |08-050-210 SR/ AIRAET M6 L=10 SM-8061050-TP SCREW 1
[ [
1 2 3 4 5

11



SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
1/1
LKS-1900D O 5
. Date
Serles 2022/05/31

12




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SIRUSA T s 19000 .
SEQUENCE : O 5 Date
LIST Series 2022/05/31
55 55 % 8 Number Description Qty
1 BRIRE, 400-06628 AT SOLENOID 1
2 [10-002-210 A7~ AIRET M4 L=6 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 4
3 [10-003-210 ROEE 09 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 1
4 [10-004-210 HE 400-06625 SPRING 1
5 [10-005-210 Bh{IIRET 400-06617 AT SOL PIN 1
6 [10-006-210 1EE 400-10477 AT SOL COLLAR 1
7 |6-18-1850 MEFPN N AIRAT 1/8-44 SM-8030412-TP SCREW 2
8 [10-008-210 AR 400-10479 AT PLATE 1
9 [10-009-210 A7 EIZET M4 L=9 SM-6040802-TN SCREW 2
10 [10-010-210 B 443X ©9X0.8 WP-0430801-SC ~ |WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 2
11 |05-11-1900ASS |3zigessdEhs B #A1+ 400-10482 AT DRIVE LINK(F) ASM 1
12 |05-12-1900ASS | JRARESEEENEE A 4B 400-10492 AT DRIVE LINK(R) ASM 1
13 |05-13-1900ASS | %8 400-10495 AT PIVOT BASE(R) 1
14 |10-016-210 A7EIRET M4 L=6 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 2
15 |05-15-1900ASS | EE 400-10486 AT PIVOT BASE(F) 1
16 BRET M4 L=10 SM-6041050-TP SCREW M4 L=10 2
17 [10-017-210 B AIIRET 400-10487 AT PIVOT SCREW 2
18 [10-018-210 2R M NM-6040003-SC  |NUT M4 2
19 [10-019-210 2E WP-0400516-UZ  |PLAIN WASHER 3
20 [10-020-210 HEETRENR ©4X ®8X3  [400-10490 AT PIVOT BEARING 2
21 [10-021-210 EARREER 400-10497 AT JOINT 2
22 [10-023-210 2E WP-0400516-UZ  |PLAIN WASHER 2
23 [10-022-210 iR 04X D7X25 400-10498 AT JOINT BEARING 2
24 |10-018-210 12~ M3 NM-6030003-SC ~ |NUT M3 2
25 |05-25-1900ASS |ZRENEE 400-10500 AT CONNECTION BAR 1
26 |10-025-210 R BYgH ©1X16 BCEAfE ©4 |400-06622 AT SNAP PIN 2
27 [10-027-210 E—IARER 400-10503 THREAD TENSION 1 ASM 1
28 [10-030-210 RO 400-10504 THREAD TENSION SHAFT 1)
29 [10-028-210 TARIER 229-28808 NUT (1)
30 [10-029-210 AR 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK )
31 [10-031-210 AR 262-18602 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 1)
32 [10-032-210 TeARERAE 1 400-10508 THREAD TENSION 2 ASM 1
33 [10-035-210 SEARIRET EE 400-10510 THREAD TENSION POST BASE (1)
34 [10-036-210 S 400-10511 DISK STOPPER HOLDER CAP (1)
35 [10-037-210 B2 M2 400-10512 THREAD TENSION SHAFT COLLAR (1)
36 [10-038-210 BE 400-10513 DISK STOPPER SP ()
37 [10-039-210 HE 400-10514 DISK STOPPER (1)
38 [10-040-210 TRARAE 400-10515 ASSY THREAD TENSION POST (1)
39 [10-041-210 I/ AIRET M3 L=4  |400-10478 AT SOL COLLAR SCREW (1)
40 [10-046-210 HIRE 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1)
41 [10-043-210 HBEENRET M2.5 =4 400-10521 HOLD CAP SCREW (3)
42 |10-044-210 B2 M2 400-10522 SHAFT NUT (1)
43 [10-045-210 EHREE 17 400-10523 POST BASE C RING 1)
44 |10-034-210 HERREMET 400-10509 THREAD TENSION SHAFT 1)
45 |10-048-210 JHEE 400-13967 AT-FELT 1
46 [10-049-210 I2ET SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 1
47 [10-047-210 EEER N AIEET M6 L=16 |SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 1
1 2 3 4 S5

13



SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
1/1
LKS-1900D O 6
. Date
Serles 2022/05/31

14




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
=iRUSA | s 10000 .
SEQUENCE : 06 Date
LIST Series 2022/05/31
55 55 % 8 Number Description Qty
1 |06-01-1900ASS  |EH#& M 400-06711 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1
2 [11-002-210 AN/ AIEET M5 L=5  |SM-8050592-TP SCREW 2
3 [11-018-210 #E d43X D9X0.8 WP-0450801-SP  |WASHER 1
4 |11-008-210 TREREH 400-40256 CAM ROLLER SHAFT 1
5 [11-009-210 B2R} M4 NM-6040001-SP  [NUT M4X0.7 2
6 [11-010-210 BIARAEIR 400-06712 THREAD TRIMMER LINK ASM. 1
7 [11-011-210 RS D=8 H=3.3 SD-0800327-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 1
8 [11-012-210 B2} M5 NM-6050001-SP [NUT M5 1
9 |03-09-1900ASS |1&1ZaH 400-06716 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 1
10 [11-014-210 AN\ AIZET M6 L=8  |SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 1
11 |06-11-1900ASS  |SUfgHiuig 400-06717 CONNECTING BAR 1
12 [11-016-210 B ER AR IER 400-10525 THREAD TRIMMER SENSOR SLIT 1
13 [|11-017-210 AN A EFEEEIRET M4 L=6 |SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 1
14 [11-019-210 1Bk =5 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR 1
15 |11-020-210 +FAEEERET M4 L=12 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 1
16 |06-16-1900ASS |BUfR{HRLEEZ 5 400-10526 THREAD TRIMMER SENSOR BASE 1
17 [11-022-210 A7 A B FEEEIRET M4 L=8 |SM-4040855-SP SCREW 2
18 |-1900 EAKE N 400-06722 NEEDLE PLATE ASM..A 1
21 |03-026.2-185 B J] A B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT (1)
22 [03-025-185 gﬂ% _(6“’)1 6~ ®22> B2426-280-000  |NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE (1)
25 [11-035-210 HERZET 3/32-56 L=2.2  |SS-1060210-TP SCREW3/32-56 L=2.2 ©)
26 |03-026-185 AR 400-06721 NEEDLE PLATE (1)
27 |03-027-185 ET] B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE (1)
28 [11-033-210 [E|FEHRET 9/64-40 L=3.5 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 2
29 [11-030-210 EhJ]ER B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK (1)
30 |[11-031-210 BN JJHRIERE B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1)
31 [11-032-210 B J) AR 1 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM..SMALL | (1)
32 [11-034-210 BhJ]ERENEARARE B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM..LARGE | (1)
33 [11-040-210 EIFTHR4T 11/64-40 L=4. SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 (1)
34 |11-037-210 1B $4.8X$7.8X0.8 WP-0450846-SP |WASHER 1)
35 [11-039-210 BIFT824T 11/64-40 L=7 SS-7110740-TP SCREW11/64-40 L=7 (1)
36 |03-032-185 SE:%%H O38XOTIX(0-4155493 080-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C 1)
41 |03-033-185 gnhJ) B2421-280-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. (1)
42 |3-54-185 FH{HRET D=5.0 H=0.9 SD-0500091-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.0H= 0.9 1)
43 [11-003-210 JLGENEET M4 L=8 SM-1040650-TP SCREW M4 L=6 4
44 |11-004-210 B 263-15606 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A 1
1 2 3 4 5

15



Page

1/1
Date
2022/05/31

Subclass Remark

Parts Group

07

Series

LKS-

1900D
Series

SirtUBSA
PARTS LIST

62-64-66

16



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SIRUSA [ s 1900D 12
SEQUENCE : 07 Date

LIST Serles 2022/05/31
55 55 % 8 Number Description Qty
1 TRMERS B 400-29901 X FEED MOTOR 1
2 BEET M4 L=16 SM-4041655-SP |SCREW M4 L=16 4
3 |08-002-1900 BrERER 265-01403 X FEED GEAR 1
4 HIANNAIRET M6 L=6  |SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 2
5 MEmERR B 400-29902 Y FEED MOTOR 1
6 BEET M4 L=11 SM-6041150-TP SCREW M4 L=11 2
7 |07-07-1900ASS  |#itmERA B 5 400-10536 Y FEED MOTOR BASE 1
8 BEET M4 L=11 SM-6041150-TP SCREW M4 L=11 2
9  |08-005-1900 HirERS R 265-01502 Y FEED GEAR 1
10 AN AIZET M6 L=6  |SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 2
11 |07-11-1900ASS  |t&=FMETEEERREE 400-06736 CLOTH FEED ARM 1
12 (8-24-1900 TR RS 135-16208 FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT 1
13 AN AIZET M6 L=8  |SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 1
14 |06-029-185 X B 262-23305 SLIDE BLOCK STUD 1
15 [06-030-185 3B B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK 1
16 AN AIZET M6 L=8  |SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 1
17 |07-17-1900ASS  |#i mE#5HH 400-06738 Y FEED SHAFT 1
18 |07-18-1900ASS  |#itEERERE B2509-704-000 BUSHING. REAR 2
19 [8-3-1900 HtRERRE 265-00009 Y FEED ARM 1
20 |10404-780 SR 7N AIZET 1/4-40 L=6|SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 2
21 |08-020-1900 &TRE B LR S 135-17404 HINGE STUD 1
22 |07-22-1900ASS  [MEFAIRZIEMR 400-06740 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLAE 1
23 BEET M4 L=6 SM-6040650-TP SCREW 3
24 |07-24-1900ASS  [iFHRHEZE 400-06737 CLOTH FEED PLATE 1
25 |07-25-1900ASS |&#R 400-06739 CLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE 1
26 [11-003-210 LEENEET M4 L=8 SM-1040650-TP SCREW M4 L=6 4
27 X RS HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR 1
28 B2ET M4 L=12 SL-4041281-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 1
29 [8-9-1900 X BB E AR 141-11702 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE 1
30 BEET M4 L=8 SM-4040855-SP |SCREW 2
31 [8-8-1900 x F{ERSEE 141-11504 CROSSFEED SENSOR SLIT 1
32 B2ET M4 L=6 SM-6040650-TP SCREW M4 L=6 1
33 Y PR ER HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 1
34 BEET M3 L=12 SL-4031291-SC SCREW M3X12 1
35 [8-11-1900 Y F{EREEEER 141-11801 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE 1
36 BEET M4 L=8 SM-4040855-SP |SCREW 1
37 |[8-10-1900 Y F{EREEY 141-36402 LENGTHWISE FEED SENSOR SLIT 1
38 |[1-8-185 BRET 11/64-40 L=4.3 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
39 |07-39-1900ASS  |7&KIHR 400-39255 SUPPORT PLATE 1
40 BEET M4 L=8 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 2
41 |06-008-185 xR 400-39013 FEED BRACKET B 1
42 |6-10-185 $REK (1/8” ) (308-31750) |B2549-280-000 \éVAOSFEK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING 7
43 |06-006-185 SREREE B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER 1
44 [11116-780 BR4T 15/64-28 L=8.7 S$S-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 1
45 |6-3-185 B 8.5X 14X 1 B2557-280-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM 2
48 8 o8 CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR 2
49 BEET M5 L=5 SM-8050512-TP SCREW M5 L=5 4
50 EhE 4 WP-0450801-SP WASHER 4
51 |06-009-185 TERIRASE 262-04008 LIFTING LEVER RIGHT 1
52 |06-003-185 LRRRIR AL 262-04107 LIFTING LEVER LEFT 1
53 |06-002-185 WE 141-05407 CLOTH PRESSER SPRING 2
54 |8-40-1900 WEHIEH 135-18501 SPRING SUSPENSION 1
] 2 3 4 | 5

17



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
=IRUSA | s 1900D 22
SEQUENCE " 07 Date
LIST Series 2022/05/31
55 (06-011-185 BRI E AR 135-18808 WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE

56 [10515-780

B24T 11/64-40 1=8.7

S5S-2110930-SP

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7

57 |10146-780

B2ET 11/64-40 1=7

SS-7110740-TP

SCREW11/64-40 L=7

3
5
4
58 |06-010-185 EFE 135-33104 FINGER GUARD 1
60 |6-18-185 B24T 1/8-44 1=2.8 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
A | 65 |06-012-185 AR 135-42915 WORK CLAMP FOOT. RIGHT 1
66 |06-013-185 Z IR 135-43012 WORK CLAMP FOOT. LEFT 1
67 |06-001-185 BREAERES (£) 400-06745 LEVER DRIVING PLATE L ASM. 1
68 |06-001-185 BREEAERESE (H) 400-06747 LEVER DRIVING PLATE R ASM. 1
69 [8-61-1900 BEET M6 L=18 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 1
70 [6-13-185 E[E 6.2x13x1 WP-0621016-SD  |WASHER 6.2X13X1 1
71 |07-71-1900ASS  |JE#R 400-10570 HIDDEN PLATE 1
72 BRET M3 L=5 SM-5030501-SC SCREW M3 L=5 2
73 [8-14-1900 EER A 141-16107 FEED PLATE A 1
78 |8-64-1900 B2ET M6 L=10 SM-3061052-TP SCREW M6 L=10 1
79 [6-13-185 & 6.2x13x1 WP-0621016-SD  |WASHER 6.2X13X1 1
B | 80 |06-004-185 1R RE 400-39012 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT B 1
81 BEET M4 =20 SM-4042055-SP SCREW M4 L=20 2
82 BB 4 WP-0450801-SP WASHER 2
C
D
E
1 2 3 4

18




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRrUSA 171
Lks-1900D | g .

PARTS LIST Serles 2022/05/31

@—15

19



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
=RUSA | s 10000 .
SEQUENCE : 08 Date
LIST Se“es 2022/05/31
55 i 1 Number Description Qty
1 |12-001-210 »F 400-06761 TC CLAMP 1
2 [12-003-210 ;T EEAR 400-06762 TC CLAMP PLATE ASM. 1
3 [12-004-210 AGHRAR ¢ 400-06765 TC SUPPERT PLATE ASM. 1
4 |12-019-210 HFEEMN 400-06768 TC JOINT ASM. 1
A |5 [12-005-210 EREDER 400-15800 TC-LINK_ASM 1
6 [12-020-210 B24T M1.6*0.2 L=1.35 SM-2360110-TP SCREW M1.6X0.2 L=1.35 2
7 [12-006-210 E 3 WP-0320500-SC ~ |WASHER M3 1
8 [12-007-210 HOEE RE-0200000-K0 E-RING 2
9 [12-008-210 B(IIRET D=4 H=2.6 SD-0400266-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 H=2.6 1
10 [12-009-210 HEHFBSEE 400-10589 TC BASE 1
11 |12-021-210 —FFEIRET M4 L=6 SM-6040650-TP SCREW M4 L=6 4
12 [12-010-210 BN 400-06772 TC CAM PLATE 1
13 [12-011-210 WE 400-06780 TC SPRING 1
14 |12-012-210 FAREEE 400-06781 TC BASE COVER 1
15 [12-013-210 FIEEBRET M2 =25 SM-6020350-SP SCREW M2 L=2.5 4
B | 16 [12-014-210 AR 400-06782 TC NOTCHR 1
17 [12-018-210 —FFEIRET M2 L=6 SM-4020600-SP SCREW M2 L=6 2
18 [12-016-210 AR 400-06777 TC NOTCH F 1
19 [12-037-210 —FFERET M2 L=4 SM-6020450-TP SCREW 2
20 [12-022-210 BEE AR 400-10527 TC DRIVING ARM ASM. 1
21 [12-023-210 HAsE 400-10528 TC DRIVING ARM ()
22 [12-024-210 AN/ AIRET M5 L=6  |400-11152 TC ARM SCREW 2)
23 [12-025-210 F{IIEE] D=8 H=4 SD-0800406-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H4 1
24 |08-24-1900ASS  |3MfRasuid 400-06776 TC CONNECTING LINK 1
25 [12-027-210 B(IMRET $3.5L=15 SD-0350156-TP SHOULDER SCREW 1
26 |08-26-1900ASS |{ERKESIEMR 400-10530 SENSOR SLIT 1
C | 27 [12-029-210 A7 A EIFEERMRET M3 L=5 |SM-6030502-TP  |BOLT M3X5 1
28 LS 400-06864 THREAD CLAMP MOTOR 1
29 [12-031-210 BEET M4 L=12 SM-6041200-SP |[SCREW M4 L=12 4
30 |08-30-1900ASS |RXFERSZREEE 400-10531 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE 1
31 A7~ A EFEEEIEE] M4 L=8 |SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 1
32 RRAERS HD-0005700-0A  |PHOTO SENSOR 2
33 +FHEET M3 L=10 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 2
34 |08-34-1900ASS  |RUFESSFHFEMR 400-10532 DUST GUARD 1
35 +FIEET M3 L=6 SM-4030601-SN  |SCREW M3 X 6 1
36 |12-002-210 E 4 WP-0450801-SP |WASHER 1
D
E
1 2 3 4

20




gl =8| g
Q
x
(W]
I
[0
o
(/)]
&
8
>
wn
g
g O
(2]
g O
o
()
S w
sl o .20
3 T o
nwm
X
i
C =~
n
Mm =
J o
C «
n =

21



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
=RUSA | s 10000 .
SEQUENCE : 09 Date
LIST Se“es 2022/05/31
55 i 1 Number Description Qty
1 EEIREG 400-05729 TH SENSOR CABLE ASM. 1
2 EEEAEE 400-05731 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. 1
3 EEIRAEM 400-05732 PF SENSOR CABLE ASM. 1
4 EEIREMG 400-05730 X SENSOR CABLE ASM. 1
ALS EEIEHEN 400-05733 TT SENSOR CABLE ASM. 1
6 RERRRAE Y 400-06495 SAFETY SW ASM. 1
7 |03-064-210 L2 EARARE 400-06496 SAFETY SW BASE 1)
8 |03-065-210 Z2FRE 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM. 1)
9 |03-066-210 REBHRRE 400-06497 SAFETY SW ARM SHAFT ()
10 |03-067-210 HEEEE 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING ()
11 |03-068-210 REEHRAER 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT ()
12 ElE 400-05734 SAFETY SW CABLE ASM. ()
13 |03-069-210 +FAZERIRAT M2X 12 SM-4021201-SC ~ |SCREW M2 =12 2)
14 |03-070-210 FBEEZLEE 3X100 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ()
15 |03-072-210 +FEEEEIRET M5 L=10 SM-4050855-SP |SCREW 1
B |16 ENBREARAR 14 400-05664 INT PCB ASM. 1
17 ENSLE ERAR 400-05660 INT PCB (1)
18 EX iR 400-05725 INT CABLE ASM. ()
19 B24T M4 L=8 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 4
20 EHEERAA Y 141-15554 HEAD GROUND CABLE A ASM. 1
21 B24T M4 L=8 SM-4040855-SP |[SCREW 1
22 JEBEZL#E 3X100 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 6
23 JEBELHE EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 3
24 TR HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP 1
25 1247 M4 L=8 SM-4040855-SP |SCREW 1
26 |01-19-1790 AL HX-0033900-00 STUD 4
C
D
E
1 2 3 4

22




SitUsSA

PARTS LIST

Series

Parts Group Subclass Remark

Page

LKS-1900D
Series

10.11.12.

1/1

Date

2022/05/31

10. RHEIN1903SA-30A: NEEDLE BAR &
THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

A

COMPONENTS

11. RHEIN1903SA-30A\: PRESSER LIFTER

23



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SIRUSA | ks-1900D i
SEQUENCE . 10.11.12. Date
LIST Se“es 2022/05/31
35 e ki Number Description Qty
1 |03-010-185 FHRBAFNR D1405-M7W-FOO  |NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
2 [3-15-185 BRET 1/8-44 L=45 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
3 |03-003-185 PRAGIRAR D1901-L7V-VBO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM 1
4 |02-003-1851 PRARAZ AR S8 D1904-L7V-V00 LINK TAKE-UP LEVER PIN,HEAVY 1
AlLS BRET D1906-L7V-V00 SET SCREW 1
6 |03-008-185 R D1401-L7V-V00 NEEDLE BAR 1
7 |DPX17 #14 BEET DPX17 #14 MDP-170B1400 NEEDLE DPX17 #14 1
8 RARERHEME B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM 1
9 |DQ-0621010-PD |4 B1853-512-00E HOOK DHAFT WASHER 1
10 |03-002-1851 BF B2619-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM | 1
11 |ZD-7079127-55  |#h{zhB4T SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=12.7 1
12 [11-12-1903 PEL 141-47003 SOLENOID LINK 1
13 [11-13-1903 EiggE 141-47102 CYLINDER KNUCKLE 1
14 [11-14-1903 WE 100-87906 TENTION SPRING 1
15 [11-15-1903 SAELARA 141-47359 PRESSER LIFTING CYLINDER ASM 1
B | 16 [11-16-1903 el PA-2502007-A0 AIR CYLINDER (1)
17 [11-17-1903 REEER PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION M5 X6 2)
18 [11-18-1903 RIS 141-47201 PRESSER LIFTING CYLINDER BASE 1
19 |GB70 BRET SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 2
20 |03-004-1851 EER 135-41313 CONNECTING ARM 1
21 [12-21-1903 FEEE 141-47805 SPRING 1
22 [12-22-1903 BRET $S-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 2
23 |12-23-1903 S NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 1
24 [12-24-1903 18R TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1
25 FRA HX-0012300-0C CABLE CLIP 3
26 |12-26-1903 BRET SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 3
C | 27 [12-27-1903 EmAY 141-42251 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM 1
28 |12-28-1903 BRI 141-47755 SOLENOID FOR WIPER ASM 1
29 [12-29-1903 S NM-6040003-SC  [NUT M4 2
30 |[12-30-1903 E30al WS-0410002-KS  |SPRING WASHER M4 2
31 [12-31-1903 BRI 138-64509 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE 1
32 [12-32-1903 BRET S$S-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
33 [12-33-1903 Eh4% B2102-205-00A WIPER ARM 1
34 |12-34-1903 B2ET SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
35 |12-35-1903 R 141-47607 WIPER LINK 1
36 [12-36-1903 Ela) WP-0280500-SC ~ |WASHER 1
37 [12-37-1903 S WP-0450801-SD  |[WASHER 4.5X 10X 0.8 2
D | 38 [12-38-1903 EEEE WS-0451040-KP  [SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X 1 2
39 [12-39-1903 BEET SD-0640261-SP HINGE SCREW D=3.65 H=2.6 1
40 |12-40-1903 R WZ-0640200-KP WAVE WASHER 1
41 |12-41-1903 S NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 1
42 |12-42-1903 BARET SD-0600181-TP HINGE SCERW 2
43 [12-43-1903 BEHEAE 141-47508 WIPER 1
44 |12-44-1903 158 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING 1
E
] 2 3 4 5

24




ol - | @

2~ |s| S

a| — O Y
o
(aV]

x

(W]

£

[0

o

a

<

(6]

Ko}

=}

wn

g

o)

g M

2]

5 Y

o

9
o9

g 9.2

=

B 1 O
7nwm
X
-l

C =~
2

m =

i )
T

L ¢

SP

A

n
<

25



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
=iRUSA | s 1900D e
SEQUENCE , 1 3 Date
LIST Se“es 2022/05/31
5% e Ly Number Description Qty
1 |08-013-1900 EEHESR 141-45106 CLOTH FEED PLATE 1
2 |08-021-1900 =i 135-17602 FEED PLATE PRESSER PLATE 1
3 |09-003-1851 TR MAZ-15501000 GUIDE 1
4 |09-004-1851 ERIR MAZ-15502000 PRESSURE PLATE 1
5 |09-005-1851 HEEHAA M 141-45551 SMALL CLAMP MECHANISM ASM 1
A 6 |09-006-1851 M EHERAEARAE 141-45650 MEDIUM CLAMP MECHANISM ASM 1
7 |09-007-1851 HEHE SRR 141-45759 LARGE CLAMP MECHANISM ASM 1
8  |09-008-1851 HEHEIER 141-45858 VERY SMALL CLAMP MECHANISM ASM 1
9 |09-008.2-1851 = 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE 2
10 |09-009-1851 JERRA 7 7% 58 141-46104 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE 2
11 |09-027-1851 B 7 & R EREEEH 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT 1
12 {896-07000 FHOERE RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 2
13 [09-010-1851 B 141-46302 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE 1
14 [09-011-1851 FHINEMN B2552-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE 1
15 [09-012-1851 FERIFE 141-48852 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R 1
16 [09-013-1851 FIEER) MAZ-15507000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. L 2
17 [19-014-1851 Bz MAZ-15509000 SPRING, RIGHT 1
B 18 |GB SRR B 141-48803 PLATE K,R 1
19 |YD-7090410-55 B2ET 9/64-40 L=4 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 1
20 B(IARET $S-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 =3 1
21 |ZD-7060038-55 BA{IARET SD-0550301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 1
22 |ZD-4064040 BARET SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.9 2
23 [09-015-1851 ZEERRIAR ¢ 141-48951 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L 1
24 [09-016-1851 e IBERR MAZ-15508000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L 1
25 |GB B B S 141-48902 PLATE KL 1
26 |YD-7090410-55 B2ET 9/64-40 L=4 SS-7090410-SP SCERW 9/64-40 L=4 1
27 |09-017-1851 BEH MAZ-15510000 SPRING,LEFT 1
28 |DQ-0501011-PD  |#4[ 5X10.5X 1 $S-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 1
29 [09-018-1851 FHINAERRIGEE MAZ-15513000 BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER SPRING 1
C 30 |09-019-1851 NG MAZ-15514000 SUPPORT PLATE 1
31 |09-020-1851 D EE MAZ-15515000 SLIDE BLOCK 1
32 [09-021-1851 R 141-46401 PRESSUER PLATE 1
33 |09-028-1851 AR TE {318 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT 1
34 |09-022-1851 BRAZAR B2548-372-000 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER 1
35 |09-023-1851 BEET B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A 1
36 |09-024-1851 S B2553-372-000 NUT 1
37 |ZD-5054060-55 BhATRRET B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN 1
38 |896-05000 HOEE D2548-232-D00 SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 1
39 |YM-6150309-55 B8R 15/64-28 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 1
40 |YD-2110510-55 H24T 11/64-40 L=5.3 SS-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 1
41 |YD-7110810-55 B24T 11/64-40 L=7.8 $S-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 1
D[ 2 B24T 11/64-40 L=5.3 D3130-MIY-C00 FINGER GUARD
43 |YD-2151110-55 B2$T 15/64-28 L=9.5 SS-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 1
44 |DQ-0612515-PD  |{&E WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 1
45 [09-026-1851 Zhig 138-11906 ACCEPT PLATE, UPPER 1
46 [09-029-1851 BRZ 138-12003 PRESSURE SPRING 1
47 |27-068-783V BRRAEIRE B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1
48 |09-031-1851 HWE D2527-232-D00 SLEEVE 1
49 |09-032-1851 7 KER 141-46906 ADJUSTING SHAFT 1
50 |YD-7110810-55 BRET SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
51 |YD-2110510-55 BEET $S-9110543-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 1
52 |YD-6151010-55 BEET SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 1
53 |DQ-0501011-PD  |#:[ WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5% 10.5% 1 1
E 54 |DQ-0612515-PD  |#:[E WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1 X 15.2X2.5 1
55 |09-025-1851 FRERRAIHENR MAZ-1551600 MOVING PLATE 1
56 1581E TA-2100904-RO RUBBER PLUG 1
57 |ZD-4052020-55 BEET SD-0550181-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=1.8 1
58 |DQ-0501011-PD  |#4[ WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X 1 1
59 /INETHR 141-49603 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE
] 2 3 4 | 5

26




RS
t

1

| o
[ © o [ o |
=65 £ e i
e EEE]
HEoE=

— NnAM M\ =
//‘ SMAIDETRD S

KAULIN MFG. CO., LTD.
HARHERNNRRE  AEREAFRAEDREGEZERRIMEFESIETE LB !
The specification and/or appearances of the equipment described in this instruction
book & parts list are subject to change because of modification which will without
previous notice.
CQL-23X03.JAN.2023



